#### The Fairview Schools Fund

Yes, I want to help build the foundation for a better tomorrow!

Name		
Address		
City	State	Zip

Enclosed is my contribution of \$ (Please make checks payable to Defiance Area Foundation—Note: Fairview Fund)

Please provide me information on planned or deferred giving options. (Legacy Society)

Please provide me information on making donations of grain to this fund.

This gift is made:

□In honor of

□In memory of \_\_\_\_\_

Notification of this gift (no amount mentioned) should be sent to:

Name

Address \_\_\_\_\_

City \_\_\_\_\_ State ZIP

Please mail gift to: Defiance Area Foundation, 507 Fifth Street, Defiance, OH 43512

## **Partnering with The Defiance Area Foundation**

The Fairview Schools Fund has partnered with The Defiance Area Foundation to create a Fund to solely benefit Fairview Schools. The Defiance Area Foundation manages the investment of the funds, utilizing local money managers. The current investment policy consists of 60% stocks and 40% bonds. Investment information is available upon request. The Defiance Area Foundation Board reviews, monitors and oversees the assets in this fund.

## **Defiance Area Foundation**

### ~ Mission Statement ~

The Defiance Area Foundation, Serving Defiance County, is a not-for-profit organization that provides a vehicle to promote the philanthropic goals and heritage of the donors of the greater Defiance area. By preserving and nurturing the growth of its assets, the Foundation strives to enhance and enrich the quality of life in Defiance County.





**THE FAIRVIEW** SCHOOLS FUND

## FAIRVIEW PRIDE FOREVER





THE FUND SUPPORTING **CENTRAL LOCAL SCHOOLS** 

# Building the Foundation for a Better Tomorrow...

#### **Fairview Schools Fund**



The Fairview Schools Fund was established in 2013. The purpose of the Fund is to further enhance the quality of education of the Central Local Schools.

Contributions to the Fairview Schools Fund may be used for (but not limited to) providing scholarships to graduating seniors, supporting teachers by giving mini-grants for special projects in their classrooms, or bringing special programming to district wide in-service.



#### **Donating to the Fund**

The Fairview Schools Fund has been established through a partnership with The Defiance Area Foundation who is incorporated as a not-for-profit corporation in the State of Ohio and maintains a tax-exempt status under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions made to the Foundation offer special tax advantages to donors.



Scholarships may also be created by an individual or family in honor or memory of a teacher, coach, friend, or loved one. The minimum balance is \$10,000 and may be pledged over a period of years.

Donations can be made in outright gifts of cash, but planned or deferred gifts are also accepted. Other giving options include: memorials or honorariums, bequests, stock and donations of grain.

## **Together we make One Great Team**

Fairview Schools Fund Founding Member Don Hange encourages the community to continue their support of the Fairview Schools by donating to the Defiance Area Foundation.

"By combining our assets with the Defiance Area Foundation, and with greater education to the community about our fund, it is our goal to generate additional funds that we will be able to use for scholarships and activities to benefit our students at Central Local Schools" – Don Hange.



Fairview Schools Fund (FSF)



**Defiance Area** FOUNDATION Defiance County

507 Fifth Street, Defiance, OH 43512 Phone: (419) 782-3130 www.defianceareafoundation.org defoundation@defnet.com Christine R. Yoder, Executive Director